
ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 BLUE

Classification

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:26.918 151.9- -Gregory LEBLANCSRC Kawasaki 981 11 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:26.988 151.8+0.070 +0.070Broc PARKESMonster Energy Yamaha 1172 07 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:27.124 151.5+0.206 +0.136David CHECAYamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin 13133 94 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:27.501 150.9+0.583 +0.377Sheridan MORAISMonster Energy Yamaha - YART 984 7 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:27.505 150.9+0.587 +0.004Julien DA COSTAHonda Racing 755 111 Honda CBR1000RR SP EWC

1:27.848 150.3+0.930 +0.343Vincent PHILIPPESuzuki Endurance Racing Team 1386 1 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.032 150.0+1.114 +0.184Anthony WESTQatar Endurance Racing Team 1247 95 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:28.055 149.9+1.137 +0.023Horst SAIGERTeam Bolliger Switzerland #8 13138 8 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:28.291 149.5+1.373 +0.236Gwen GIABBANITeam R2CL 1459 2 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.482 149.2+1.564 +0.191Arturo TIZONNational Motos 121210 55 Honda CBR1000RR EWC

1:28.492 149.2+1.574 +0.010Filip ALTENDORFERRS Speedbikes Racing 121211 56 BMW S1000RR EWC

1:28.818 148.6+1.900 +0.326Raymond SCHOUTENMaco Racing Team 12812 14 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.917 148.5+1.999 +0.099Anthony LOISEAUAM Moto Racing Competition 12713 3 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.111 148.1+2.193 +0.194Pedro VALLCANERASPenz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team 121214 13 BMW S1000RR SST

1:29.140 148.1+2.222 +0.029Baptiste GUITTETJunior Team LMS Suzuki 12715 72 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.200 148.0+2.282 +0.060Grégory FASTRETeam Motors Events April Moto 11616 50 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:29.422 147.6+2.504 +0.222Nans CHEVAUXTati Team Beaujolais Racing 11617 4 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:29.458 147.6+2.540 +0.036Axel MAURINTeam 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers 131318 18 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:29.524 147.5+2.606 +0.066Janez PROSENIKFlembbo Leader Team 13919 46 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:29.721 147.1+2.803 +0.197Claude LUCASStarteam PAM-Racing 111020 67 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.871 146.9+2.953 +0.150Giovanni BUSSEINo Limits Motor Team 111121 44 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.730 145.5+3.812 +0.859Ricardo SASETAMCS Racing - IPONE 121222 411 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.760 145.5+3.842 +0.030Onno BITTERTeam msd-steeldesign.de 111123 6 BMW S 1000 RR SST

1:31.220 144.7+4.302 +0.460Maxime CUDEVILLEECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 10924 69 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:31.233 144.7+4.315 +0.013Hayato TAKADAVölpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors 9725 48 BMW S1000RR SST

1:31.342 144.5+4.424 +0.109Lars ALBRECHTRS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing 121126 57 BMW HP 4 Open

1:31.636 144.1+4.718 +0.294Loic BARDETYamaha Viltaïs Experience 12827 333 Yamaha YZF-R1 SST

1:31.818 143.8+4.900 +0.182Dirk SCHNIEDERSEVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE 7528 54 MV Agusta F4 Open

1:32.032 143.4+5.114 +0.214Ralph UHLIGAprilia Grebenstein 11429 17 Aprilia RSV 4 Open

1:32.267 143.1+5.349 +0.235Charles ROCHETeam Space Moto 37 10930 37 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:32.358 142.9+5.440 +0.091Martin SCHERRERMotobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance 111131 65 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:32.692 142.4+5.774 +0.334Raimo KESSELIKSB ONE RACING 8332 12 BMW HP 4 Open

1:32.817 142.2+5.899 +0.125Pierre BERCOTECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 10933 51 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:33.283 141.5+6.365 +0.466Stefan GENSCHERBIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy 6534 89 BMW S 1000 RR Open

1:33.584 141.1+6.666 +0.301Henrik KAISERFrostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de 10635 85 Ducati Panigale Open

1:33.666 140.9+6.748 +0.082Rico VETTERVEDO-Racing 10936 78 Kawasaki ZX-10R Open

1:34.281 140.0+7.363 +0.615Danilo TOMASSONIGas Nolimits - Rouge Racing 13837 25 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Open

1:35.740 137.9+8.822 +1.459Dragoslav PERISICDijamant Srbija 10938 84 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:38.033 134.7+11.115 +2.293Sven BEHRENDT2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de 12439 40 Yamaha YZF R1 Open

1:26.918Lap 8 151.9 KphGregory LEBLANCFastest Lap

Nº 40 ALL LAP TIMES INVALIDATED AFTER RED FLAG DUE TO RIDER CHANGED

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:
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QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 BLUE

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Classification by Class

Team Riders BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

EWC

1:26.918 151.9111 SRC Kawasaki G. LEBLANC / M. LAGRIVE / F. FORET Kawasaki ZX-10R 8 9

1:26.988 +0.070 +0.070 151.8072 Monster Energy Yamaha B. PARKES / M. LAVERTY Yamaha YZF-R1 7 11

1:27.124 +0.206 +0.136 151.5943 Yamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin D. CHECA / K. FORAY / M. GINES Yamaha YZF-R1 13 13

1:27.501 +0.583 +0.377 150.974 Monster Energy Yamaha - YART S. MORAIS / P. OLSON / I. JERMAN Yamaha YZF-R1 8 9

1:27.505 +0.587 +0.004 150.91115 Honda Racing J. DA COSTA / S. GIMBERT / F. FORAY Honda CBR1000RR SP 5 7

1:27.848 +0.930 +0.343 150.316 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team V. PHILIPPE / A. DELHALLE / E. NIGON Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 13

1:28.055 +1.137 +0.207 149.987 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 H. SAIGER / R. STAMM / D. SUTTER Kawasaki ZX-10R 13 13

1:28.291 +1.373 +0.236 149.528 Team R2CL G. GIABBANI / G. JONES / S. NEBEL Suzuki GSX-R 1000 5 14

1:28.482 +1.564 +0.191 149.2559 National Motos A. TIZON / G. JUNOD / V. DEBISE Honda CBR1000RR 12 12

1:28.492 +1.574 +0.010 149.25610 RS Speedbikes Racing F. ALTENDORFER / F. BAUER / R. LÖWE BMW S1000RR 12 12

1:28.818 +1.900 +0.326 148.61411 Maco Racing Team R. SCHOUTEN / A. PHILLIS / P. SZKOPEK Yamaha YZF-R1 8 12

1:29.200 +2.282 +0.382 148.05012 Team Motors Events April Moto G. FASTRE / D. VAN KEYMEULEN / J. STORRAR Suzuki GSX-R 1000 6 11

1:29.458 +2.540 +0.258 147.61813 Team 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers A. MAURIN / S. EGEA / A. ALARCOS Kawasaki ZX-10R 13 13

1:29.524 +2.606 +0.066 147.54614 Flembbo Leader Team J. PROSENIK / E. BELLUCCI / L. DERINE Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 13

1:32.267 +5.349 +2.743 143.13715 Team Space Moto 37 C. ROCHE / J. GALLERAND / F. LEBLANC Suzuki GSX-R 1000 9 10

1:32.358 +5.440 +0.091 142.96516 Motobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance M. SCHERRER / T. PAAVILAINEN / D. KARTHEININGER Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 11

1:32.817 +5.899 +0.459 142.25117 ECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 P. BERCOT / G. HAMARD / L. HERVEUX Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

Open

1:31.342 144.5571 RS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing L. ALBRECHT / T. KOLLAN / S. MIZERA BMW HP 4 11 12

1:31.818 +0.476 +0.476 143.8542 EVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE D. SCHNIEDERS / C. KENGELS / H. EVERS MV Agusta F4 5 7

1:32.032 +0.690 +0.214 143.4173 Aprilia Grebenstein R. UHLIG / T. MEISNER / H. SCHWARZ Aprilia RSV 4 4 11

1:32.692 +1.350 +0.660 142.4124 KSB ONE RACING R. KESSELI / T. NEVALA / M. COLLIN BMW HP 4 3 8

1:33.283 +1.941 +0.591 141.5895 BIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy S. GENSCHER / R. LEMMERMANN / T. BAMMANN BMW S 1000 RR 5 6

1:33.584 +2.242 +0.301 141.1856 Frostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de H. KAISER / R. BÄCKER / M. MOCKENHAUPT Ducati Panigale 6 10

1:33.666 +2.324 +0.082 140.9787 VEDO-Racing R. VETTER / L. LANGER / K. DOMKE Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:34.281 +2.939 +0.615 140.0258 Gas Nolimits - Rouge Racing D. TOMASSONI / L. PEDONI / J. ZIZZA Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 13

1:38.033 +6.691 +3.752 134.7409 2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de S. BEHRENDT / H. KEMMER / A. GRASMUGG Yamaha YZF R1 4 12

SST

1:28.032 150.0951 Qatar Endurance Racing Team A. WEST / A. CUDLIN / M. AL NAIMI Kawasaki ZX-10R 4 12

1:28.917 +0.885 +0.885 148.532 AM Moto Racing Competition A. LOISEAU / B. THIBAUT / D. BUISSON Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 12

1:29.111 +1.079 +0.194 148.1133 Penz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team P. VALLCANERAS / B. MACKELS / M. REITERBERGER BMW S1000RR 12 12

1:29.140 +1.108 +0.029 148.1724 Junior Team LMS Suzuki B. GUITTET / E. MASSON / G. BLACK Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 12

1:29.422 +1.390 +0.282 147.645 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing N. CHEVAUX / S. PRULHIERE / C. TANGRE Kawasaki ZX-10R 6 11

1:29.721 +1.689 +0.299 147.1676 Starteam PAM-Racing C. LUCAS / J. HARDT / K. LONGEARET Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 11

1:29.871 +1.839 +0.150 146.9447 No Limits Motor Team G. BUSSEI / A. BOSCOSCURO / N. ROSSO Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 11

1:30.730 +2.698 +0.859 145.54118 MCS Racing - IPONE R. SASETA / G. VIZZIELLO / M. CHOY Suzuki GSX-R 1000 12 12

1:30.760 +2.728 +0.030 145.569 Team msd-steeldesign.de O. BITTER / D. MESTER / K. SCHMITT BMW S 1000 RR 11 11

1:31.220 +3.188 +0.460 144.76910 ECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 M. CUDEVILLE / F. AUGER / J. MACCIO Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:31.233 +3.201 +0.013 144.74811 Völpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors H. TAKADA / D. BERGAN / B. STUPPI BMW S1000RR 7 9

1:31.636 +3.604 +0.403 144.133312 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience L. BARDET / L. MAHIAS / J. NIGON Yamaha YZF-R1 8 12

1:35.740 +7.708 +4.104 137.98413 Dijamant Srbija D. PERISIC / G. STOJANOVIC / D. STANKOVIC Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

Nº 40 ALL LAP TIMES INVALIDATED AFTER RED FLAG DUE TO RIDER CHANGED

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Stewards:Race Director:
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